

Control Number: 49560



Item Number: 11

Addendum StartPage: 0

# **DOCKET NO. 49560**

APPLICATION OF ECHO HILLS POA 
WATER SYSTEM FOR AN EXEMPT
UTILITY REGISTRATION

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF TEXASILING CLERK

# COMMISSION STAFF'S RESPONSE TO ORDER NO. 4

COMES NOW the Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), representing the public interest, and files this Response to Order No. 4. In support thereof, Staff shows the following:

# I. BACKGROUND

On May 21, 2019, Echo Hills POA Water System (Echo Hills) filed an application for exempt utility registration pursuant to Texas Water Code (TWC) § 13.242(c) and 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 24.229(e).

Order No. 4, issued on September 3, 2019, established a deadline of September 23, 2019 for Echo Hills to file supplemental information, and a deadline of October 7, 2019, for Staff to file a recommendation based on Echo Hills' supplemental information. Therefore, this pleading is timely filed.

# II. RECOMMENDATION

As of the date of this filing, Echo Hills has not yet filed the supplemental information requested by the Administrative Law Judge (ALJ). Staff recommends that the ALJ issue an order reiterating the request for supplemental information to Echo Hills.

# III. CONCLUSION

For the reasons discussed above, Staff requests that the ALJ issue an order consistent with the above recommendation.

Dated: October 7, 2019

Respectfully Submitted,

# PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Rachelle Nicolette Robles State Bar No. 24060508 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

(512) 936-7255 (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) rachelle.robles@puc.texas.gov

# PUC DOCKET NO. 49560 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record October 7, 2019, in accordance with 16 Texas Admin. Code § 22.74.

Rachelle Nicolette Robles